

2023/24 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2023/24 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of any remaining balances of the 2022/23 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2023/24 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

DARFIELD WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2023/24 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000.00 base allocation
£158.69 carried forward from 2022/23
£0.00 unspent grants
£10,158.69 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£5079.00	£10,158.69
Darfield Amenity Society	£137.00	£0.00	£4,942.34	£10,021.69
Darfield Summer Gala	£2,200.00	£1,027.00	£4,942.34	£7,821.69
Houghton Main CC	£500.00	£32,880	£4,942.34	£7,321.69
Friends of Thornhill House	£350.00	£685.00	£4,942.34	£6,971.69
Friends of Darfield Churchyard	£450.00	£0.00	£4,492.34	£6,521.69
Darfield Library Events	£500.00	£0.00	£3,992.34	£6,021.69
Darfield Cricket Club - Community Fireworks	£300.00	£6,808.90	£3,992.34	£5,721.69
Darfield Area Amenity Society - Xmas Tree	£400.00	£753.50	£3,992.34	£5,321.69
Winter Wellbeing Event	£700.00	£1,096.00	£3,992.34	£4,621.69
Barnsley Leaders Junior Basketball club	£250.00	£1,315.20	£3,992.34	£4,371.69
Xmas Tree Sleeve	£684.19	£0.00	£3,308.15	£3,687.50
Xmas top up	£70.74	£0.00	£3,237.41	£3,616.76
Room Hire	£45.00	£0.00	£3,192.41	£3,571.76

HOYLAND MILTON/ROCKINGHAM WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2023/24 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000.00 base allocation
 £936.20 carried forward from 2022/23
 £0.00 Returned Grants
£20,936.20 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£10,468.42	£20,936.20
Volunteer Training	£2,000.00	£0.00	£8,468.42	£18,936.84
Hoyland Library Gardening Club	£1,000.00	£0.00	£7,468.42	£17,936.84
Town Centre Flags	£564.96	£0.00	£6,921.46	£17,371.24
Healthy Holidays	£1,500.00	£0.00	£5,421.46	£15,871.24
Joint remembrance parade and service	£2,952.76	£1,986.50	£5,421.46	£12,918.48
Walk tall dance creations	£596.00	£0.00	£4,825.46	£12,322.48
Hoyland Social Support Group	£1,500.00	£1,356.30	£4,825.46	£10,822.48
Mates of Milton - Equipment	£863.94	£0.00	£3,961.52	£9,958.54
Christmas 23	£2,500.00	£0.00	£1,461.52	£7,458.54
Hoyland Memorial Flag Poles	£1,000.00	£1,986.50	£1,461.52	£6,458.54
Winter Wellbeing	£2,250.00	£164.40	£1,461.52	£4,208.54
HAG Festive Celebration	£750.00	£602.80	£1,461.52	£3,458.54
Jump Environmental Community Group	£885.00	£548.00	£1,461.52	£2,573.54
Birdwell Community Association	£150.00	£274.00	£1,461.52	£2,423.54

WOMBWELL WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2023/24 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£10,000.00 base allocation
 £343.25 carried forward from 2022/23
 £704.00 Income/ Returned Grants
£11,047.25 total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£5,523.00	£11,047.25
Defib project	£1,040.00	£328.00	£5,523.00	£10,007.25
Wombwell Dam	£600.00	£2,520.00	£5,523.00	£9,407.25
Wombwell Mens Club	£1,500.00	£3,699.00	£5,523.00	£7,907.25
Picnic in the park	£500.00	£2,055.00	£5,523.00	£7,407.25
Healthy Holidays	£1,000.00	£3,014.00	£5,523.00	£6,407.25
Wombwell Library	£345.00	£0.00	£5,178.00	£6,062.25
SWS Football	£463.17	£0.00	£4,715.00	£5,599.08
Friends of Wombwell Cemetery	£700.00	£54.80	£4,715.00	£4,899.08
SWS Football Organisation Oct camp	£200.00	£1,027.50	£4,715.00	£4,699.08
Wombwell Main under 8s Blue Team	£360.96	£0.00	£4,354.04	£4,338.12
Barnsley Junior Leaders Basketball	£250.00	£1,315.20	£4,354.04	£4,088.12
Winter Wellbeing	£800.00	£1,096.00	£4,354.04	£3,288.12